1 www.fiduspower.com
MAD180 Series
   Model Number (1)
Output
Power
10CFM
Output
voltage
Output Current   Ripple &
Noise(3)
Efficiency
Capacitive
load
Convection 10 CFM fan 5 sec Peak(2)
MAD180US12A-M 180W 12V 12.5A 15A 18.33A 120mVp-p 92% 10000uF
MAD180US15A-M 180W 15V 10A 12A 14.66A 120mVp-p 92% 6800uF
MAD180US18A-M 180W 18V 8.34A 10A 12.22A 120mVp-p 92% 4700uF
MAD180US24A-M 180W 24V 6.25A 7.5A 9.16A 120mVp-p 94% 2700uF
MAD180US28A-M 180W 28V 5.36A 6.43A 7.85A 120mVp-p 93% 1800uF
MAD180US36A-M 180W 36V 4.17A 5A 6.11A 120mVp-p 93% 1200uF
MAD180US48A-M 180W 48V 3.13A 3.75A 4.58A 250mVp-p 93% 680uF
MAD180US53A-M 180W 53V 2.83A 3.4A 4.15A 250mVp-p 93% 560uF
Models & Ratings
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
AC Input range 85  264 VAC See page 3 for derating curve. 120-370V DC
Operating temperature -40  85 °C See page 3 for derating curve